LigaSure™ retractable L-hook instrument
LF5637, LF5644
Hand-activated
Jaws
•	Curved
•	20.0 mm seal length
•	18.5 mm cut length
•	Retractable L-hook for use

in most surgical situations when used with the
Valleylab™ FT10 energy platform.
Ordering information
Catalog number Description Quantity
LXMJ23S (23 cm)
LXMJ37S (37 cm)
LXMJ44S (44 cm)
LigaSure™ XP Maryland jaw instruments
with nano-coating (one-step sealing) 6/case
LXMJ23L (23 cm)
LXMJ37L (37 cm)
LXMJ44L (44 cm)
LigaSure™ XP Maryland jaw instruments
with nano-coating (latching handle) 6/case
LF5637 (37 cm)
LF5644 (44 cm) LigaSure™ retractable L-hook instruments 6/case